

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2014-0637 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 7/15/2014 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action: 8/4/2014

Enactment date: 8/4/2014 Enactment #: 526

Effective date: 8/13/2014

Title: Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of One Hundred Forty-five Thousand

Dollars and 00/100 (\$145,000.00), in favor of Tara Clanagan, c/o Jason Matzus, Esquire, Gismondi & Associates, The Grant Building, 310 Grant Street, Suite 700, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh and Dustin Rummel from direct liability in any and all claims in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania filed at GD 12-021607, and arising from a vehicular accident, on or about July 8, 2012, at the intersection of Lincoln Avenue and Shetland

Avenue and described more fully in plaintiff's complaint in civil action.

Sponsors:

Indexes: WARRANT

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2014-0637.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/13/2014	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
8/4/2014	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
7/30/2014	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
7/23/2014	1	Standing Committee	Held in Committee	Pass
7/15/2014	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of One Hundred Forty-five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (\$145,000.00), in favor of Tara Clanagan, c/o Jason Matzus, Esquire, Gismondi & Associates, The Grant Building, 310 Grant Street, Suite 700, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh and Dustin Rummel from direct liability in any and all claims in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania filed at GD 12-021607, and arising from a vehicular accident, on or about July 8, 2012, at the intersection of Lincoln Avenue and Shetland Avenue and described more fully in plaintiff's complaint in civil action.

## Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant to be issued in the total sum of One Hundred Forty-five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (\$145,000.00), in favor of Tara Clanagan, c/o Jason Matzus, Esquire, Gismondi & Associates, The Grant Building, 310 Grant Street, Suite 700, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh and Dustin Rummel from direct liability in any and all claims in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania filed at GD 12-021607,

<b>File</b>	#:	201	4-0637	, Version:	1
-------------	----	-----	--------	------------	---

and charge the same code to 11101.58.58105.108000.2014.